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OUTLINE

1. Support for Media Freedom among citizens of Kenya, Tanzania
and Uganda

2. How are digital sources changing the media landscape?
3. Who do citizens trust most to provide them with information?

4. What role does the media play at critical moments — elections,
pandemics, etc?

5. What role does the media have in democratic strengthening?







In Uganda, most citizens say the media should have
freedom to work without government interference

Uganda: From each pair of statements, which do you agree with more?

The media should have the right to publish Government should have the right to prevent
views and ideas without gov't control the media publishing things it considers harmful
2019 54% LY
2020 57% PR
Freedom of speechis a humanright, so anybody Journalism should be licensed, with
should be allowed to become a journalist gov't deciding who can be a journalist
2019 57% PR
2020 61% pEEkA
TV, radio should be free to produce and TV, radio should be required to broadcast daily
broadcast their own news programmes news programmes produced by gov't
2019 58% R¥¥S

2020 63% pElr




Similarly, in Tanzania, most support media freedom
and limits on government powers to intervene

Tanzania: From each pair of statements, which do you agree with more?

Criticism of leaders is a good thing, it Criticism of leaders is a bad thing,
helps stop them from making big mistakes it undermines respect and unity

81%  19%

If a newspaper prints something If a newspaper prints something
factually incorrect, they should factually incorrect, the newspaper
apologize and publish a correction should be shut down or fined

62% « 38%

If the gov't wants to punish a newspaper for If a newspaper reports something the gov't
reporting something deemed to be offensive, deems offensive, govt should close / punish
gov't should justify their decision in court them without justifying their decision in court

54%  46%




Which statement do you agree with more?

Overall

The media should have the right Government should have the right

Support fOI' to publish any views and ideas to prevent the media publishing

. without government control things it considers harmful
media R3 (2005) 50%
R4 (2008) 78%

fre e dOm 111 £ R5(2011) 59% 36%

2 R6(2014) 55%
+ . R7 (2016) 50%
East Africa %8 (2019 ss%

has risen and R3 (2005) 31%
© R4(2008) 59%
& R5(2012) 73%
fa]]e-n over S R6(2014) 53% 44%
= R7(2017) 40%
recent years R8 (2021) 43%
R3 (2005) 56% 41%
. R4(2008) 81%
T R5(2012) 80%
gﬂ R6 (2015) 54%  [E
R7 (2017) 59%
R8 (2019) 70%




But citizens believe strongly that media reporting on
government mistakes and corruption is @ good thing

Which statement do you agree with more?

The media should constantly Too much reporting on
investigate and report on government mistakes and
government mistakes and corruption  corruption only harms the country

R4 (2008) 79% 17%
£ RS5(2011) 73% 23%
& R6(2014) 68% 28%

R8 (2019) O 19%
< R4(2008) 79%
% RS (2012) 80%
S R6(2014) 65% 31%
= R8(2021) Ve 2 1%
. R4(2008) 75%
T R5(2012) g85% [EZ
& R6(2015) 75%

)

R8 (2019 79% 20%




Citizens also believe the media is currently free to
report and comment on the news

In your view, how free is the media in this country to report and
comment on the news without government interference?

B completely / somewhat free don't know / refused M not very / not at all free







Radio is sftill citizens’ main source of information, but
tv and social media are growing (especially in ‘1'z)

Which media is your main source of information?

Tanzania Uganda
television radio television
2013 M 7 2017 B o
2020 N 1% 2020 B 1%

word of mouth internet newspapers other social media word of mouth internet newspapers other

B 2 oo0% | 2% 3% 2017 | 1.2% B 2% | 03% | 0.7% 1.7%
| | 1% | 1% 1% 2019 || 1.5% B s D16% | 13% 0.7%
§ 2% | 2% | 1% 1% 2020 | 1.8% B s« lo9% | 0.6% 0.0%

©



Radio and TV are also the dominant sources of
information in Kenya

Kenya: % who did the following at least once in the previous week:

Listened to the radio Watched TV Used the Internet Read a newspaper

28%




Radio 1s used by all, but TV, internet, social media are
dominated by the young, wealthy, urban and educated

Uganda: Do you use the internet / are
you a member of social networking site?

use the internet on social media

Kenya: % who did the following at least once in the previous week:

Listened to radio Watched TV  Used internet Read a newspaper

female 23% M 13%
male 34% I 37% all M 15% 10%
rural 20% I 22% women Ml 12% 8%
urban 41% N 36% men [l 18% 11%
age 18-24 51% N 39% rurel ﬂ’é 5%
2534 20% I 31% urban — —
35-44 23% Bl 5%
45-54 12% B 3% B 7%
2 9 9
55+ 78% 9% Bl 19% 3544 | 10% 6%
45-54
poorer 11% mo% g S
q2 20% Il 20%
q3 24% I 20% poorer |5% 19%
q4 32% I 30% 92 16% 39
richer 55% I 19% q3 016% 3%
_ q4 M 17% 11%
no formal education 99 7% 3% richer I 39% 31%
some primary 14% W 14%
completed primary 16% M 19% No ed /some primary | 4% 1%
secondary 43% I 12% Completed primary |l 16% 9%
college / university 66% I 0% Secondary / higher I 46% 37%




Citizens see social media overall as a good thing that
helps people have more impact on politics

Overall, do you think that the effects of social
media on society are mostly positive or negative?

Kenya 44% 17% 20% 20%

Tanzania 22% 14% 43%

Uganda 35% 18% 40%

W positive = neither / don't know

not aware of sm W negative

Do you agree or disagree: Social media helps
people have more impact on political processes?

Kenya 1% 20% 12%

Tanzania

8% 43%

Uganda 45% 10% 40% 6%

magree = neither /don'tknow  notaware of sm mdisagree

©



However, citizens also have concerns about the effect
of social media on fake news and intolerance

Do you agree or disagree: Social media makes Agree or disagree: Social media makes people more
people more likely to believe false news? intolerant of those with different political opinions?

Kenya % 20% 17% Kenya 9% 20% 18%

Tanzania Tanzania

43% 9% 43% 8%

Uganda 42% 9% 40% 10% Uganda 35% 15% 40% 11%

magree = neither /don'tknow notaware of sm mdisagree magree = neither /don'tknow  notaware of sm mdisagree

€



Most citizens think unrestricted access to the internet
and social media should be protected, less so in Kenya

Should unrestricted access to the internet and social media
be protected, or should this be regulated?

Kenya 44% 44%
Tanzania 549% 33%
Uganda 55% 26%

Unrestricted access should be protected Neither / don't know m It should be regulated







Trust is much higher in information from radio and TV
than from social media

% who trust "completely" information % who trust “very much" information
from the following sources: from the following sources:
W Tanzania (2020) Uganda (2020} W Kenya (2021)

What you see on national TV ||| b S 3%

What you hear on the radio 61% ) )
What you hear on national radio ||| | } b I 3o
What you read in the newspapers || G 21%
What you see on TV 45%
What you read on WhatsApp - 8%
What you read in the newspapers 19% 23% )
What you read on Twitter - 7%

What you read on Facebook || 7%
9% 4%

What you read on social media
What you read on Instagram [ 5%




TV and radio have consistent been the most trusted
across recent years, while trust in people has fallen

Tanzania: % who trust "completely”
information from the following sources:

83%
17%
what you hear during public meetings - 22%
29%

what you read in the newspapers -1?%’,%’ 2016
o
m2017
) ) 10%
what you read on social media Ef}gy w2020
o

27%
what someone you know well tells you E 13% ’







In Uganda, when the Coronavirus pandemic struck,
people looked mainly to TV and radio for information

Uganda: What has been your main source of information about
Covid-19? Which was the most useful / most trustworthy?

B most trustworthy

B main source most useful
Radio N 67% 66% HIIINGNG -2
™v. Il 15% 16% Bl 19%
Friends/ family B 6% 5% B 4%
Phone calls /SMS | 4% 4% I 2%
Social media /internet | 4% 3% I 3%
Government communications | 2% 3% I 3%
Newspapers = 1% 1% | 1%
Health facility = 1% 1% | 1%
Other = 1% 1% | 0%
0.2% | 0.2%

None / noresponse  0.2%




Similarly, in Tanzania, citizens seek information about
Covid-19 vaccines mainly from radio and TV news

Tanzania: From which of the following sources
have you heard about vaccines against Covid-19?

Radio news | 729%
Tvnews | 659
Conversations with friends and family || |GG 21%
Other social media / intemet || I 16%
Announcements by the government [ 13%
Newspapers - 10%
Facebook [l 8%
wWhatsapp [} 5%
YouTube [l 5%
Other | 1%




And 1n Kenya, citizens still primarily use turnto TV
and radio for news on election-related matters

Kenya: Which of the following have been your sources of
information/news over the last four weeks on election matters?

Mational TV
Mational radio

69%
63%
40%

23%

BN 9%

[ 8%

Social media
Community radio
Mewspapers
Family and friends
Word of mouth [l 6% _
Community members [l 5% B main source
Public/community meeting [l 3% W secondary source
IEBC website [l 2%
Magazines | 2%
Other |l 4%







In Kenya and Tanzania, almost all say it 1s important to
live 1n a country that 1s governed democratically

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Itis important for you to live Democracy and rights are an
in a country that is governed important factor in whether or
democratically not development happens

Kenya (2017)

Tanzania (2016)

BT
T

B Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree




Independent media, freedom of expression and
access to info are all seen as vital to democracy

% who say the following are "very important" as characteristics of democracy:

Citizens are free to criticise Strong, independent Info about what the govt is
the govt when they think it institutions monitor the govt  doing, including the budget, is The media is able to
has done wrong to ensure it is doing its job easily available to citizens operate independently

XXX
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Tanzania (2016) 88%
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